Amend CSHB 590 (house committee printing) to read as follows:

(1) On page 1, strike lines 20-22 and substitute the following:

## (B) refunds local tax revenue that was previously allocated to a municipality or local governmental entity; and

- (2) On page 3, strike lines 14-16.
- (3) On page 3, line 17, strike "(i)" and substitute "(h)".

(4) On page 4, strike lines 23-25 and substitute the following:

## (B) refunds local tax revenue that was previously allocated to a county or local governmental entity; and

- (5) On page 6, strike lines 13-15.
- (6) On page 6, line 16, strike "(i)" and substitute "(h)".